CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING SERVICES 1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309

BID TABULATION FOR 2010 PATHWAY REHABILITATION PROGRAM CITY FILE #E10-001

BID OPENING DATE: 3:00 P.M. May 11, 2010

Engineers Estimate 10-Feb Rotondo Construction Corp. 20771 Randall Farmington Hills, MI 48336 Midwest Pavement Contracting Inc. 2530 E. Bruno Milford, MI 48381

Florence Cement Company 12585 23 Mile Road Shelby Township, MI 48315

Pathway Rehabilitation Program

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Remove HMA Pathway	19,800	Sft	\$1,25	\$24,750.00	\$1.20	\$23,760.00	\$1.45	\$28,710.00	\$1.80	\$35,640.00
2	Remove Concrete Pathway/Sidewalk/Drive	2,800		\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.50	\$4,200.00	\$1.40	\$3,920.00
3	Cold Milling HMA Surface	3,000	Sft	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.05	\$3,150.00	\$1.15	\$3,450.00	\$3.65	\$10,950.00
4	Sidewalk Grading		Sta	\$750.00	\$4,125.00	\$900.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$335.00	\$1,842.50
5	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	100	Cyd	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$42.70	\$4,270.00
6	Adjust Utility Structure w/ EJIW Riser Rings	10	Each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
7	Soil Sterilant	50	Gallons	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$13.78	\$689.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	150	Lft	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
9	Horizontal Sawcut & Bevel Existing Curb	150	Lft	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.50	\$1,875.00
10	Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars, #5	40	Each	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$4.75	\$190.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
11	Clean, Route, & Seal Pathway Cracks & Joints	150,000	Lft	\$0.78	\$117,000.00	\$0.58	\$87,000.00	\$0.54	\$81,000.00	\$0.65	\$97,500.00
12	Joint Sealing Compound	30,000		\$0.50	\$15,000.00	\$0.52	\$15,600.00	\$0.46	\$13,800.00	\$0.50	\$15,000.00
13	Aggregate Base - 21AA (C.I.P.)	540	Ton	\$32.00	\$17,280.00	\$19.00	\$10,260.00	\$24.00	\$12,960.00	\$60.00	\$32,400.00
14	HMA, 13A	970	Ton	\$65.00	\$63,050.00	\$92.00	\$89,240.00	\$93.50	\$90,695.00	\$120.00	\$116,400.00
15	HMA, 13A (Modified)	45	Ton	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$162.00	\$7,290.00	\$93.50	\$4,207.50	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
16	HMA, 13A (Wedging)	25	Ton	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
17	Concrete Pathway/Ramp/Landing/Thru Drives, 6" Thick	3,500	Sft	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.05	\$10,675.00	\$3.69	\$12,915.00	\$3.35	\$11,725.00
18	Concrete Pathway/Sidewalk, 4" Thick	4,700	Sft	\$3.00	\$14,100.00	\$2.45	\$11,515.00	\$3.10	\$14,570.00	\$2.75	\$12,925.00
19	EJIW Detectable Warning Plate (Black Contrast)	300	Sft	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.82	\$9,246.00	\$34.10	\$10,230.00	\$31.00	\$9,300.00
20	2" Topsoil Surface & Class 'A' Seed Along Pathway Edge	15,400	Sft	\$0.50	\$7,700.00	\$0.50	\$7,700.00	\$1.25	\$19,250.00	\$0.20	\$3,080.00
21	Embankment Fill - Topsoil	B	Cyd	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
22	Sprinkler Heads	40	Ea	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
23	1" Sprinkler Line (including all flittings & clamps)	200	Lft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
24	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	L.Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,761.50	\$1,761.50		\$4,000.00
25	Mobilization (5% Max) - Items 1 thru 22	1	L.Sum	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00

Sub-Totals:

\$355,795.00

\$308,115.00

\$323,399.00

\$397,327.50